Latin American Journal of Aquatic Research
E-ISSN: 0718-560X
Pontificia Universidad Católica de Valparaíso
Chile
Fernando Peiró, Douglas; Pezzuto, Paulo Ricardo; Mantelatto, Fernando Luis
Relative growth and sexual dimorphism of Austinixa aidae (Brachyura: Pinnotheridae): a symbiont of
the ghost shrimp Callichirus major from the southwestern Atlantic

the frequency of this sexual category were also
identified. These features led us to characterize the
reproductive period as seasonal continuous.
DISCUSSION
Relative growth
The carapace length of males and females did not
show significant changes in the allometric pattern
during the growth. Only a few differences, for both
sexes, were detected in the CL vs CW relationship.
This pattern can be observed in many species of
Dimension Sex n Segment Y = aXb r a b
 Males 246 Total CL = 0.671CW0.711 0.967 - 0.711
CL Females 263 Total CL = 0.628CW0.764 0.956 - 0.764
 Juveniles 74 Total CL = 0.743CW0.627 0.861 - 0.627
 Males 244 Total AW = 0.303CW0.884 0.985 - 0.884
 Females 97 < 5.1 AW = 0.139CW1.692 0.889 + 1.692
AW  164 5.1 < CW < 7.2 AW = 0.143CW1.783 0.715 + 1.783
   > 7.2 AW = 0.597CW1.097 0.731 = 1.097
 Juveniles 70 Total AW = 0.228CW1.197 0.916 + 1.197
 Males 238 Total HQ = 0.096CW1.379 0.974 + 1.379
HQ Females 252 Total HQ = 0.114CW1.193 0.965 + 1.193
 Juveniles 69 Total HQ = 0.156CW0.854 0.847 - 0.854
 Males 102 < 5.1 LQ = 0.243CW1.197 0.949 + 1.197
 136 > 5.1 LQ = 0.195CW1.312 0.949 + 1.312
LQ
Females 255 Total LQ = 0.275CW1.084 0.989 + 1.084
 Juveniles 69 Total LQ = 0.308CW0.978 0.922 = 0.978
 Males 108 < 5.7 WW = 0.00002CW4.557 0.808 + 4.557
  110 > 5.7 WW = 0.0003CW2.834 0.957 - 2.834
WW Females 135 < 5.4 WW = 0.0001CW3.646 0.796 + 3.646
  90 > 5.4 WW = 0.0002CW3.133 0.961 = 3.133
 Juveniles 70 Total WW = 0.000008CW5.000 0.601 + 5.000
GL Males 31 < 3.0 GL = 0.134CW1.629 0.637 = 1.629
  209 > 3.0 GL = 0.362CW0.876 0.974 - 0.876
Relative growth of symbiotic crab Austinixa aidae
265
Figure 1. Austinixa aidae. Relationships between width (CW) and: a) carapace length (CL), b) abdomen width (AW), c)